



## Kellogg's® Nutri-Grain® Soft Baked Breakfast Bars Strawberry

Made with whole grains and a sweet strawberry flavored filling, Nutri-Grain Soft Baked Breakfast Bars Strawberry is a delicious way to rise and thrive

**Pack Size:** 20.8oz (48 count)

**UPC:** 038000359453

### Product Information

- A convenient addition to any balanced breakfast, Nutri-Grain Soft Baked Breakfast Bars Strawberry are travel-ready and a perfect accompaniment to busy, on-the-go occasions
- Place near the breakfast bar, near accompaniments, at checkout and in break rooms; This item is a good fit for Convenience Stores, Recreation, Lodging, Hospitals, Transportation, B&I, Colleges/Universities, Military, Caterers
- Good source of calcium and iron; Made with 8g whole grains; No high-fructose corn syrup
- Convenient, ready to eat bars in a 1.3oz pouch, packaged for freshness and great taste, 48 case count, 9.400 IN x 8.200 IN x 66.438 IN

### Ingredients

Ingredients: Crust: whole grain oats, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), soybean oil, whole wheat flour, sugar, dextrose, fructose, calcium carbonate, vegetable glycerin, invert sugar, whey, soluble corn fiber, salt, cellulose, natural flavor, potassium bicarbonate, vitamin and mineral blend (salt, niacinamide, reduced iron, zinc oxide, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B1 [thiamin hydrochloride], vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], vitamin B2 [riboflavin]), wheat bran, mono- and diglycerides, soy lecithin, wheat gluten, carrageenan, guar gum, filling: invert sugar, corn syrup, strawberry puree concentrate, vegetable glycerin, sugar, vegetable juice for color, modified food starch, sodium citrate, sodium alginate, citric acid, natural flavor, dicalcium phosphate, methylcellulose, malic acid.

### Packaging Details

<b>Units/Case</b>	(48 count)
<b>Pack Size</b>	20.8oz
<b>Shelf Life</b>	240
<b>Country of Origin</b>	US
<b>Net Weight</b>	3.9lb
<b>Gross Weight</b>	5lb

### Allergens/Certifications

CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK AND SOY  
INGREDIENTS.



<b>Grain Equivalent</b>	0.75
<b>Kosher Status</b>	KOSHER
<b>Non-GMO Project Verified</b>	no

### Nutrition

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size	1 Bar (37g)		
Servings Per Container	16		
Amount Per Serving			
<b>Calories</b> 120	Calories from Fat 30		
% Daily Value*			
<b>Total Fat</b> 3g			<b>5%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5g			<b>3%</b>
Trans Fat 0g			
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg			<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 125mg			<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 24g			<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g			<b>10%</b>
Sugars 11g			
<b>Protein</b> 2g			
Vitamin A	15%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	20%	Iron	10%
Thiamin	15%	Riboflavin	25%
Niacin	25%	Vitamin B <sub>6</sub>	25%
Zinc	10%		
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:			
	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g